Changes Made to Whistleblower Complaint Form

Screen 1: "Introduction and Instruction" and form "Launch" button. In the 5th paragraph of the Introduction, the language "or contact your local OSHA office" with a link that points to www.osha.gov/contactus/bystate has been added.

Screen 2: "Have you suffered an 'adverse action'?"

Screen 2: Required field notated in red.

When no selection is made and user tries to advance using the "Continue to next section" button, new language has been added in red font below the question heading that reads, "At least one selection is required". In addition, new language has been added in red font below the selection boxes which reads, "Please check at least one box in this list to continue."

Screen 2: Existing required description field notated in red.

Screen 3: "When did you suffer the most-recent adverse action?"

Screen 3: Existing required date field and format notated in red.

Screen 4: "Why do you believe you suffered the adverse employment action(s)?" The 3 text area boxes in this section have been expanded from 500 to now accept 1000 characters and a character counter has been added.

Screen 4: Required selection notated in red.

When no selection is made and user tries to advance using the "Continue to next section" button, new language has been added in red font below the selection boxes which reads, "Please check at least one box in this list to continue."

Screen 4: Existing required description notated in red.

When "Called/Filed complaint with another government agency" is selection and the user tries to advance using the "Continue to next section" button without providing a description, revised language has been added in red font below the text box which reads, "Please enter the name of the Agency you Contacted."

Screen 4: Existing required description notated in red.

Screen 5: "When you suffered the adverse action, who did you work for?"

Screen 5: Existing required fields noted in red.

When a user tries to advance without entering a "Company", revised language has been added in red font which reads, "Please fill out this field".

Screen 6: "When you suffered the adverse action, where was your worksite?" is presented after you select the "Private" radio button from Screen 5.

Screen 6: Required field notated in red.

When no selection is made in the "State" field and user tries to advance using the "Continue to

next section" button, new language has been added in red font below the question heading that reads, "Please select an item in the list".

Screen 7: "How can OSHA contact your employer?"

Screen 8: "How can OSHA contact you?"

Screen 8: Required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "Name", "Mailing Address" or "Telephone" fields, new language has been added below the question heading which reads, "Please complete all required fields".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "Last Name" field, the language next to this field has been changed to now read, "Please enter your last name".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "City" field, the language next to this field has been changed to now read, "Please fill out this field".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "State" field, the language next to this field has been changed to now read, "Please select one item from the list".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "Zip" field, the language next to this field has been changed to now read, "Please fill out this field".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating the "Home" telephone number field, the language next to this field has been changed to now read, "Please fill out this field".

Screen 8: Existing required fields notated in red with new pop-up clarification.

When a user tries to advance to the next screen without populating any one of the 3 telephone number fields, a new pop-up that says "Please check this if no telephone is available" will display when the user hovers over the "No Telephone Available" box.

Screen 9: "Designated Representative"

Screen 10: Print/Form Submission

Screen 11: Submission Confirmation and Optional Survey